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Name, Title, and Principal Place of Itiue.

Oswestry Bank and Oswestry Old Bank
Oxford Old Bank ••
Old Bank, Tonbridge, Tonbndgeand
Tonbridge Wells Old Bank, Ton-
bridge and Tonbridge Wells and
Sevenoaks Bank

Oxfordshire Witney Bank

Pease's Old Bank, Hull, the Huli)
Old Bank and Beverley Bank J

Penzance Bank .'
Pembrokeshire Bank

Reading Bank
Reading Bank
Richmond Bank
Rochdale Bank
Rochester, Chatham, and Strood Bank
R^ston Bank
Rugby Bank •.
Rye Bank
Ross Old Bank, Herefordshire

Saffron Walden and North Essex Bank
Salop Bank
Scarborough Old Bank
Shrewsoury Old Bank and Shrews-

bury and Ludlow Bank
Sittingbournc and Milton Bank.
Southampton Town and County Bank
Southwell Bank
Southampton and Hampshire Bank
Stafford Old Bank
Stamford and Rutland Bank
Shrewsbury and Welsh Pool Bank...

Taun ton Bank
Tavistock.Bank
Thornbury Bank
Tiverton and Devonshire Bank
Thrapston and Kettering Bank,

Northamptonshire
Tring Bank and Chesham Bank ....
Towcester Old Bank

Union Bank, Cornwall
Uxbridge Old Bank ...

Wallingford Bank
Warwick and Warwickshire Bank ,
Wellington Somerset Bank ,
West Riding Bank, Wakefield, and 1

Pontefract Bank J
Whitby Old Bank
Winchester, Alresford, and Alton Bank
Weymouth Old Bank and Dorchester "

Bank"
WirkswortU and Ashbourne Derby-

shire Bank
Wisbech and Lincolnshire Bank . .
Wiveliscombe Bank
Wolverhampton Bank
Worcester Old. Bank and Tewkes-

bury Old Bank
\Vo\verhamptDn Bank ,

Yarmouth and Suffolk Bank, and)
Halesworth and Suffolk Bank.../

Yarmouth, Norfolk and Suffolk Bank
Yark Bank -

Oawestry
Oxford ...

Tonbridge

Witney

Hull....

Penzance
Haverfordwest.

Reading .
Reading .
Richmond
Rochdale .
Rochester.
Royston .
Rugby ....
Rye
Ross. ...

Saffron Walden
Shrewsbury
Scarborough ..

Shrewsbury.. .,

Sittingbourne ..,
Southampton ...
Southwell
Southampton ...
Stafford
Stamford
Shrewsbury

Taunton .
Tavistock..
Thornbury
Tiverton ..

Thrapston

Tring ....
Towcester

Helston .
Uxbridge,

Wallingford.
Warwick ....
Wellington .

Wake6eld ,

Whitby ...
Winchester

Weymouth

Wirksworth

Wisbech
Wiveliscombe ...
Wolverhampton

Worcester

Wolverhampton

Yarmouth

Great Yarmouth.
York

Crozon and Co...
Parsons and Co.

H., S.,A. H., T., and A. T.I
Beeching J

J. W. Clinch and Sons,

Peases and Co.

Batten and Co
J. and W. Walters

Simonds and Co
Stephens, Blandy, and Co.
Roper and Co
Clement, Royds, and Co. ••
Day, Nicholson, and Co. ..
Fordham and Sons
A. Butlin and Son
R. C. Pomfret and Co
Allaway and MacDougall..

Gibsons and Co
Burton, Lloyd, and Co.
WoodallandCo ,

Rocke, Eyton, and Co

Vallance and Co
Haddison, Pearce, and Co. . .
Wylde and Co
Athertey and Co
Stevenson and Co
Eaton, Cay ley, and Co
Beck. Downward, and Co. ...

H., R. and H. J. R. Badcock
Gill, Sons, and Co
Harwood and Co
Dunsford and Co

Yorke, Eland, and Co

Butcher and Sons
Percival and Co ,.e.

Vivian and Co
Hull, Smith, and Co.

Hedges, Wells, and Co ,
Greenway and Co ,
Fox, Brothers^ and Co ,

Leatham, Tew, and Co ,

Simpson, Chapman, and Co.
Bulpett and Co ,

Eliot, Pearce, and Co ,

Arkwright and Co

Gurneys and Co
P. and W. Hancock
Sir F. L. H. Goodricke

Berwick, Lechmere, & Co

R. and W. F. Fryer

Gurneys, Birkbeck, and Co

Sir E. H. K. Lacon, Bart. & Co
Swann, Clough,and Co. •«

Average
AmcQut.

£.
9759
32280

9330

8055

44562

7765
8888

26906
29535
5841
2703
7110
12298
11177
8697
3565

28437
11426
23876

30672

2488
10372
9414
2782
13779
22620
21247

23911
8669
9059
10845

11652

12304
7668

14818
13166

8105
21345
2728

42413

13677
17175

16570

36465

37034
4922
12583

66115

10575

46641

11374
38823


