σ

THE LONDON GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 11, 1862.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amcuut.
	() amostar	Croxon and Co	£. 9759
Oswestry Bank and Oswestry Old Bank Oxford Old Bank	Oswestry Oxford	Parsons and Co.	32280
Old Bank, Tonbridge, Tonbridge and Tonbridge Wells Old Bank, Ton- bridge and Tonbridge Wells and	Tonbridge	H., S., A. H., T., and A. T. Beeching	9330
Sevenoaks Bank	Witney	J. W. Clinch and Sons	8055
Pease's Old Bank, Hull, the Hull Old Bank and Beverley Bank }	Hull	Peases and Co	44562
Penzance Bank Pembrokeshire Bank	Penzance Haverfordwest	Batten and Co J. and W. Walters	7765 8888
Reading Bank	Reading	Simonds and Co Stephens, Blandy, and Co	26906 29535
Richmond Bank	Richmond	Roper and Co Clement, Royds, and Co	5841 2703
Rochdale Bank And Strood Bank	Rochdale Rochester	Day, Nicholson, and Co.	7110
Royaton Bank	Koyston	Fordham and Sons	12298
Rughy Bank	Rugby	A. Butlin and Son R. C. Pomfret and Co	11177 8697
Rye Bank Ross Old Bank, Herefordshire	Rye	Allaway and MacDougall	3565
Saffron Walden and North Essex Bank	Saffron Walden	Gibsons and Co	28437
Salop Bank	Shrewsbury Scarborough	Burton, Lloyd, and Co Woodall and Co	11426 23876
Scarborough Old Bank Shrewsbury Old Bank and Shrews-	Shrewsbury	Rocke, Eyton, and Co	30672
bury and Ludlow Bank	Sittingbourne	Vallance and Co	2488
Southampton Town and County Bank	Southampton	Maddison, Pearce, and Co	10372
Southwell Bank	Southwell Southampton	Wylde and Co Atherley and Co	9414 2782
Stafford Old Bank	Stafford	Stevenson and Co	
Stamford and Rutland Bank Shrewsbury and Welsh Pool Bank	Stamford Shrewsbury	Eaton, Cayley, and Co Beck, Downward, and Co	22620 21247
Taunton Bank	Taunton	H., R. and H. J. R. Badcock	23911
Tavistock Bank	Tavistock	Gill, Sons, and Co	8669 9059
Thornbury Bank Tiverton and Devonshire Bank	Thornbury Tiverton	Harwood and Co Dunsford and Co	10845
Thrapston and Kettering Bank,)	-	Yorke, Eland, and Co	11652
Northamptonshire	Tring	Butcher and Sons	12304
Towcester Old Bank	Towcester	Percival and Co	7668
Union Bank, Cornwall Uxbridge Old Bank	Helston Uxbridge	Vivian and Co Hull, Smith, and Co	14818 13166
Wallingford Bank	Wallingford	Hedges, Wells, and Co	8105 21345
Warwick and Warwickshire Bank Wellington Somerset Bank	Warwick Wellington	Greenway and Co Fox, Brothers, and Co	2728
West Riding Bank, Wakefield, and [Wakefield	Leatham, Tew, and Co	42413
Pontefract Bank	Whitby	Simpson, Chapman, and Co Bulpett and Co	13677 17175
Winchester, Alresford, and Alton Bank Weymouth Old Bank and Dorchester]	Winchester Weymouth	Eliot, Pearce, and Co	16570
Bank	Wirksworth	Arkwright and Co	36465
shire Bank	Wisbech	Gurneys and Co.	37()34
Wisbech and Lincolnshire Bank Wiveliscombe Bank	Wiveliscombe	P. and W. Hancock	4922
Wolverhampton Bank	Wolverhampton	Sir F. L. H. Goodricke	12583
Worcester Old. Bank and Tewkes- bury Old Bank	Worcester	Berwick, Lechmere, & Co	66115 10575
Wolverhampton Bank	Wolverhampton		10010
Yarmouth and Suffolk Bank, and Halesworth and Suffolk Bank)	Yarmouth	Gurneys, Birkbeck, and Co	46641
Yarmouth, Norfolk and Suffolk Bank York Bank	Great Yarmouth York	Sir E. H. K. Lacon, Bart. & Co. Swann, Clough, and Co.	11374 38823
	· _	-	

734